
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029369-2025 

Contract

Doctorate in Clinical Psychology - Health Education
England (MIDS)

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029369

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031314  

Published 3 June 2025, 9:21am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

Wellington House, 133-135 Waterloo Rd

London

SE1 8UG

Contact

Commercial Team

Email

workforcecommercialteam@hee.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029369-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029369-2025
mailto:workforcecommercialteam@hee.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Doctorate in Clinical Psychology - Health Education England (MIDS)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Health Education England (HEE - the Commissioner) commenced a tender for the

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

provision of Doctorate in Clinical Psychology.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,725,722.74

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

BC-24809 £2,457,333.33 approved up to 31/08/2026. Please use “HEE Legacy Live
Contract (without BC) - Atamis Contract Number (e.g. C123456)” on your requisition.

BC26061 - £1,039,722.74 26/27

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-003193

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Nottingham

University Park Nottingham

Nottingham

/Notice/003193-2022


Page 5 to 6

NG7 2RD

Telephone

+44 1159515151

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

RC000664

Internet address

http://www.nottingham.ac.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,725,722.74

Lowest offer: £4,725,722.74 / Highest offer: £4,725,722.75 taken into consideration

http://www.nottingham.ac.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T16:25:54+0100
	TCPDF




